 EERAIE
BEARTS

_ ufﬂ@ﬂ;@ g&<

NE S|




SIS/ [a i

N

SIS

)

RERAIIS =4\

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER
Air conditioner kits ................ 16
.Batterymountkits . . . . ............. 15
Bike rack {rear mount) Pioneer & Destiny 12
Bumper "Colorado Sport” . .. .......... 4
Bumper Americana - Pioneer . ......... 5
Canopy "Self-storing" . . . ............. 8
CoolerAmericana . ................, 10
Cross bar kit 1 - 2 bar "Pioneer/Destiny" .. 7
Cross bar kit 1 - 2 bar "Americana™. .. ... 8
Electricbrakes ................... 10
Gas bottle cover (molded) Americana ... 14
Reading light kits .................. 2
Refrigerator installation kit, Americana .. 17
Screen room component parts .. ....... 9
Shelf kit "Colorado”™ ................ 13
Spare tire mount *Colorado”™ ., . ... ..... 3
Stabiliz{r kit “Colorado” . ............. 3
Step package "Destiny Series® ......... 3
Stove mounting kit "Grandview” ....... 12
Wardrobe racks Americana & Pioneer . .. 11

"JOTE: Yakima Repair Paris Call
1-800-468-9000 (U.S.)
1-800-348-5463 (California)

=)

=

4737J8041 FURNACE KIT AMERICANA/PIONEER

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1201-8658 Clamp x4

1201-8708 Clamp x2

1202B0268 Washer x2

1203-8641 Rivet x2, M50

1203-8741 Rivet x2, M25

1215-1778 Tee x1

1215-1798 Tee x1

1215-2418 Flare nut x4

1215-2438 Flare nut x2

1216-2088 Connector x3

2310137521  Copper tubing 72" 3/8 O.D.
4350000029 Putty tape x30"

4716-061 Screw x4

4716-063 Screw x13, #10 x 1/2° S§
4716-075 Screw x6

4733A4128 Bushing x1

4734-3898 Bushing x1

4739-1258 Bushing x1, 1/2"
4741A925 Wood block x2

4741A9471 Hydro Flame vent kit
4743-3541 Heater grille - grey
4743-3551 Heater grille - brown
4746-9808 Pioneer name decal
4747-8391 Thermostat bracket & hase x1
4749-415 Minwax pencil golden oak x1
A749A827 . Divider x4

4747A4851 FURNACE XIT, DESTINY SERIES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1201-3658 Clamp x4

1201-8708 Clamp x2

1202B0268 Washer x2

1203-8641 Rivet x8, M50

1203-8741 Rivet x2, M25

1215-1778 Tee '

1215-2418 Flare nut x4

1215-390 Union

1215-5168 Elbow

1216-2088 Connector x3

2310137521  Copper tubing 76", 3/8 O.D.
4350000029  Putty tape x30"

4716-061 Screw x4, #10x 2"
4716-063" Screw x18, 10 x 1/2" ss
4716-075 Screw x6, 3/8"

4733A4128 Bushing

4734-3898 Bushing .

4739-1258° Bushing, 1/2" -
4741A9471 Hydro flame vent kit
4743-3551 Heater grille - brown
4744-050 Screw x2

4747-8391 Thermostat bracket & base
4749-415 Pencil

4749-617

Heater box




1Zs /O

ESSO

7))

I_Tf/,’ﬁ/@

gu

In

=)V

474986421 Housing assembly (complete)

NOTE: Mountmg screws & blue wire connectors includea

5

4749A6431 READING LIGHT KIT

CODE_PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4737F5911 Dome light (complete)
4714F0891 Dome light iens

2  4749A962 ‘Light mounting board

3  4749-9641 Gripper clip x2

4  4749-971 Coiled cord

5 4749-968 12 Volt Receptacle

6 4746-3778 Fuse holder

7  4749B9661 Housing cover (plastic)
4745-3968 Screw x3

8 4749-880 12 Volt DC light decal

9 4734-2388 Blue wire connector x2

r”“‘ﬁmr"—ﬁ/@

hY

f) Ll

CODE PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

474986421 Housing assembly (complete) :
NOTE: Must order code 11-for Colorado and

Colorado Sport

4742-9221 READING LIGHT KIT COLORADO & COLORADO SPORT

1 4744A4741 Double dome light (complete)
4714F0891. Dome Jight lens
2 4742-923 Light mounting board
3 4749-9641 Gripper clip x2
4 4742-9286 Uncoiled cord 10’
5 4749-968 12 Volt receptacle
6___4746-3778 Fuse holder
7 4749B9661 Housing cover
4745-3968 Screw x2
8  4749-880 12 Volt DC light decal
9 4744-080 Bushing x1
10 4734-2388 Blue wire connector x4
11 15’ Wire (runs to battery)

4021600201

Ring terminal x2

2

5

3




Fms |

=EPAS PARTS

O\)

OO O
4747-6541 SAFE STEP "DESTINY" ﬁ % ﬁ ﬂ ﬁ ?[
CODE_PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4749-6491 Step channel
2 4747-4818 Rivet x6 C———j:' h
3 47479741 Safe step

u\@)

4743-5561 STABILIZER KIT (COLORADOQ)

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 120083048 3/4" Bolt x4
120280468 3/8" Washer x8
120186068 Lock nut x12 -
4743-555 Corner gusset x2

4743-6001 SPARE TIRE MOUNT *COLORADO"

CODE PART Nb.

] DESCRIPTION
1 12008151 Bolt x2
2 120280588 Washer x2
3 1201C86368 Locknut x2
4 47388136 Bar mount




474 /

CODE_PART NO.

5.9211 STORAGE /STEP BUMPER "COLORADO SPORT"

DESCRIPTION
1 4743A315 Bumper lid {(small)
4733D0601 Rivet x7
2 4743A317 Hinge x1
473300601 Rivet x7
3 4743-3181 Anti-skid tape x2
4 47442571 Lock x1
4730A3211 Key, M10
5 120083048 3/4" Bolt x4
6 4743A316 Bumper lid (large)
473300601~ Rivet x7
7 120081368 2 1/2" Bolt x2
12028046 Washer x2
8 4743-570 Bumper bracket {curhside)
9  4743-597 Bumper bracket {roadside)
10 4739-2298 Nut x10
11 4745-3701 Bumper cap x2
4745-3968 Screw x3 per cap
12 4743-312 Sport bumper
13__ 4350000074

1 1/2" Bubber tape



= SL@HL@% DARTS

T ﬁ;ﬁ = = =
|
47336481 STORAGE BUMPER, "AMERICANA"

CODE_PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1  4747B224 Bumper {only)
2  4747-5558 Bumper bracket {left)
3 4747-5548 Bumper bracket {right)
120083048 3/4" Bolt x6
4739-2298 Locknut x10
4  AT747-9071 Bumper cap (left)
5 4747-9061 Bumper cap (right)
4747-9268 Bumper latch {used on both caps)

6 - 4747A9281 Hinge x2 per bumper
1203-8951 Rivet (black) M25 1/8"
4733G0601 Rivet (black) M25 3/16"

7  4747-9258 Strike x2
4733G0601  Rivet (black) M25 5/16"
1203-8951 Rivet (black) M25 1/8"

Ea

4733G6481 STORAGE BUMPER ASSEMBLY, PIONEER

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4733Ds&48 Bumper’ (complete)
2  1226D1538-- Stud x2 ‘
1203-8678" Rivet x2 per stud

3__4734A0441  End cap x2
(5 4 4734-3701 Bumper hinge x2
@) o p 4733G0601 _ Rivet, M25

5 « 4734G5831 Frame extengion (lett)

6  4734G5341 Frame extension (right) v
7 120083038 Bolt x10 3/4"
8

120281028 Washer x4
4737-819 Panei gasket




AN (=

(X

4742-9061 1 BAR ROOF RACK KIT "AMERICANA"
4742-9071_2 BAR ROOF RACK KIT "AMERICANA®

CODE PART NO.

DESCRIPTION -
1 4742-9111_ = Cross bar
2 4743-3391 End cap
3 1200E101P8  1/4°x 1 3/4" Bolt 'S§"
4 A747-2328 Sealing washer "rubber”
5 1201E6128 Acorh nut
6 4742-9151 Roof rack riser
7 1200E2068 . 1/4" x 1 1/2" Bolt "S8"
8 1202E0408 - Washer "S8"
9 4742-9161 Shim
4350000059 = Tacky tape 18"
10 4742-9178 Cove insert
11 4742-9181 _. Angled mounting plate-
4739-2918  Screw cap washer
4739C2908 Screw cap
4742-9348 1/2" Screw
12 4747A388 Caution decal



=)

6 ¢

4742-9081 1 BAR ROOF RACK KIT "PIONEER & DESTINY"

4742-9091 2 BAR ROOF RACK KIT "PIONEER & DESTINY"

CODE PART NQ. DESCRIPTION

1 4742-9111 Cross bar

2 A4743-339% - . End cap

3 1200E101P8 1/4"x1 3/4" Bolt 'S5"

4  4747-2328 - Sealing washer "rubber”

5  1201E6128 - Acorn_nut.

8 4742-9151 - Roof rack riser .,
4350000059 . Tacky tape 18" .. .

7 1200E2088 . 1/4' x 1 1/2" Bolt "SS"

8  1202E0408 Washer "S8"

9 4742-9191 Offset. mounting plate
1203-8651.. Rivet, M50 .

10 4747A388

Caution decal




=

H

SSORY

o o0 B aaos

m|

i

o a9 0D 6 00

B

CANOPY SELF-STORING, AQUA

& GREY .

472487571 - Canopy, 8 2666, 2670, 2675
4724K7011 Canopy, 9 . 2685 o
4724-7851 Canopy, 9 1/2° 2681, 2684, 2690
474786561 Canopy, 10" 2689 :
4724K7021 Canopy, 117 2692, 2693, 2694, 2610, 2695
CODE_PART NO. . DESCRIPTION L

1 4064700289 _ PVC vinyl seal (sold/foot)

2 6650500130 Chain zipper (grey)
1225-4461 Zipper puli (grey), M5

3 4714A3821 Canopy bag 8 (grey)
4714A2681 Canopy bag 9’ {(grey)
4714A2671 Canopy bag 9 1/2’ {grey)
4714A3831 Canopy bag 10’ (grey)
4714A2691 Canopy bag 11’ (grey)

q 4749A2271 Canopy support &
4737C1391 Canopy support ¢
4737-9771 Canopy support 9 1/2’
4747A9841 Canopy support 10’
4737C1541 Canopy support 11’ -

5 8460A1431 Poly rope 10 1/2' x2
4724-2558 12" Hook stake x2 (piastic)

6  4724B3931 Rope adjustor (wood)

7 4737F5971 Pole assembly x2 -
8470-1748 Red cap x2
4734-8708 Spring clip x2

8 4737B4258  End cap x2
4737-3208 Tek screw x2

9 4720A2361 Rod & pal nuts
120187338 Pal nut

8




=l

SCREEN ROOM

=PAIR PARTS

4724A7561 Screen Room 8° . 2666 :

A747B6551 Screen Hoom 8§’ 2670, 2675

4728G5621 Screen Room 9" 2685

472307491 Screen Aoom 9 1/2’ 2681, 2684, 2590

A747B6571 Screen Room 10° - 2689

4728H5601 Screen Hoom 1 2692 2693, 2694, 2610 2695

CODE PART NO.

DESCR!PTION

1 4724A2558 Twist stake (plastic) x7
2  4741-4971 Dimpled bumper x3, M8 (rubber}

3 _ 47163011 Screen room adapter pkg (left/right)

4  4720D4021 Lashing hook x2, M6

5 4733-4118 Tek screw x2

6  8462A145 Elastic band

7 4350000005F _ Velcro hook (grey) (sold/vard) adhesive back

8 6650500130 Zippe? (entrance zipper) “grey"
1225-4461 Zipper pull {grey)

9  4723A5291 Pole assembly (warm gray) x3
4734-6708 Spring assembly
8470-1728 Pin, blue, inner pole
8470-2258 Pin, blue, outer pole
4724-7941 Screen room bag
4060000045 1/4" Heavy duty shock cord
4724-2011 Shock cord clamp x4, M10
1226-1228 #3 Brass grommet with teeth
4716-073 *S" hook .




-

ESS0IENY

CODE PART NO.

4714H2011, ELECTRIC BRAKE PACKAGE (COMPLETE)

DESCRIPTION

1 4714A2461 Anchor post clip x2, M2

2  4714A2411 Retractor spring

3 4714B2071 Brake shoes (primary & secondary)

4 471402451 Magnet package (white wire) (includes:
1 magnet, 1 spring and 1 retainer clip)

5 471482471 Retainer clip, M2

6 A4714A2101 Adijusting screw spring

7 4714A2041 Adiusting screw

8 4714A2841 Actuating lever arm package

- o {includes; right hand and left hand arms)

9  A4714B2421 Maanet housing spring {not shown)

4744AE9001 AMERICANA SERIES CONVERTIBLE COOLER

o/ 4L

CODE_PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4744C9081 Cooler door_
2 4744A81381 Latch
3 4744-8051 Latch cover
4716-062 Screw x4
4 4744A8158 Decal
5 4744-8321 Cooler leg x4
4741-8218 Hex head screw x8
6 4744-9071 Faucet assembly
1212-0128 Grommet
4744-8261 Plastic nut
7 4744-8331 fce tub lid
8 4744-9051 Ice tub (includes faucet)
Note: ice tub lid sold separately
9 4744-8171 Drip tray
10 4744-8031 Half tray x2
11 4744.9098 Right pivot
4744-9108 Lett pivot
110780818 Screw {X2 per pivot)
12  4744-8308 Nvlon spacer
13 4744-3291 Hinge plate (right)
4744-8281 Hinge plate {left)
4741-8218 Hex head screw x2

o

Q)

,

AN V]




—y =

A743A5544 SHELF PACKAGE "COLORADO"

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION.:
1 4743A324 Mounting bracket
4716-065 Screw x5 -

2  4720B3448 Shoulder bolt x2
4743A2781.  Washer x2 (nylon) .
1201E6128 Acorn nut x2 o

3 A743A5541 Shelf package

4 4746C0701 Support hracket x2
4716-065 . Screw x2 per bracket

5 4749-93641 Gripper clip x1
1103E1018 - Screw x1 .

6 4743-318 Anti-skid tape x2

13

EEEAIR PARTS




1w A\

)

)

™
4749E1341 MOLDED GAS BOTTLE COVER,"AMERICANA"
4716A1341 Hardware Parts Pka for Molded Cover Only

CODE_PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4749A1851 Gas bottle cover

2 4749A1968 Latch x2
4733D0601 Rivet x4, M25

3 4749-1958 tatch angle x2
1203-8651 Rivet x4, M50

4 4749A2038 Stiffener angle
473300601 Rivet, M25

5 4350001280F  Trim_ tape (5 ft)

6 4747A9301 Safety latch bracket
4733-3398 Plastic washer x1
4724-2608 . - Recessed bumper x2
1202B0268 =~ Washer
110381028 - Screw 1 1/4"

7 4749-1948. . Plastic spacer x2

8 4747-2538 Clamp x2
1203-8651 Rivet x2 M50 -
1202B0268 Washer x2

9 4747A201 Safety latch rod
4749-2071 Black cap x1

. 10 4747A9471 Keeper bracket x4

474189658 Expansion rivet x8

1 47470936 Along-a-top
4733D0601 Rivet x5, M25

12 A74T7TA3121 Gas bottle cover sirike
4744-4611 Expansion rivet, M25

13 4747B3111 Gas bottle cover tatch
4744-4611 Expansion rivet, M25

14 4732A4791 Safety pin
4748-611 Cable assembly
4733D0601 Rivet x1, M25

14



BRI

g

)

EPAIR PARTS

4749-2001 BATTERY MOUNT KIT "AMERICANA & PIONEER"

{15 AMP fuse purchase locally)

CODE PART NO. DESCHIPTION
1. 4749-199 Battery angle x2
2 1103E1018 Screw x4
3 1200E1268 Bolt x6 _
1201E603 Locknut x6
4  4749-198 Battery plate )
5  4749-5531 Wire harness #10 AWG
6 4746-3778 Fuse holder x1
7

47486-433

Caution decal

4746-9001 BATTERY MOUNT KIT

"DESTINY, COLORADOQ & COLORADO SPORT"

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4746-900 Battery pan

2 4746-904 “V" bracket x1 (large) -
1203-8641 Rivet x4, M50

3 4746-901 U-Bolt x2

4  4746-902 Strap x2 (metal}

5 1201B6028 Locknut x4

6 A4745-903 *V* bracket (small)
1203-8641 Rivet x4, M50

7 4749-5531 Wire harness #10 AWG

8 4746-3778 Fuse holder

{15 AMP fuse purchase locally)

9

4746-433

Caution decal

15



wez ACCESSORY

*PIONEER & DESTINY®

rAar
4737F2091 MINI MACH/SUPER MACH AIR CONDITIONER KIT X \
DESCRIPTION

CODE_PART NO.

1 4749-2121 Channel extrusion x4, M4
2 4741D6201 Top brace pole x2
T 4724-2608 Stop button x2

4716-065 Screw x2

3  4747A8901 Roof brace x2
1212-0128 Grommet x1
4744-3118 Grommet x4 1"
4350000022 Foam tape

4  4747A6951 Mounting bracket x4
4746A0538 Machine screw 1/4-20x1/2 j
4747-2328 Sealing washer x4 (rubber) .
4749A1098 Washer x4 "arctic white" 5
4747-1118 Bolt 1/4-20x1x4

5 4748-6591 Power cord
4739-4158 Nylon clamp x3
4741C9368 Screw x3 .
4723-3378 Strap assembly (velcro) x1

6 4744A1301 Shear pin x1, M10 )
4741B9658 Expansion rivet x8
4350000058 Foam tape &'

4742-9291 MINI-MACH/SUPER MACH AIR CONDITIONER K!T

"AMERICANA"

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4749-2121 Channel extrusion x4, M4
2  4747B5471 Top brace pole x2 i
. 4724-2608 Stop button x2 |
4716-065 Screw x2 :
3 4350000058 Foam tape 6 (not shown)
4  1212-0128 Grommet x1_(not shown)
5 4748-6591 Power cord
4739-4158 Nylon clamp x3
4741C9368 Screw x3
4723-3378 Strap assembly (velcro} x1-

16




i

==/AY

4747C9001 AMERICANA REFRIGERATOR KIT

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
0322A3308 Brass spacer
101781008 Screw #10 32 1/2 round phillips head
1103E1008 Screw x3

1201-870 Clamp x3
1203-8951 Rivet x3, M25
1215-1778 Tee

1215-1798 Tee

1215-2418 Flare nut x4
1215-2438 Flare x2

j215-5168 Elbow x2

1216-208 Wire nut yellow x2
2310137521 Copper tube x6’
4020800001 Wire x2

4021000001 White wire x20°
4021000003 Black wire x20°
4021400001 White wire x18’
4021400002 Black wire x18' °
4021400003 Romex x10’
4350000022 Foam tape x6.5
4716-068 Screw 1" counter sunk head
4733-4118 Tek screw x2
4737A130 Ground lug
4744-221 Knob

4744-5361 Refrigerator
4745-3908 Arctic white caulking
4746-093 Connector x2
4746-094 Connector x2
4746-178 Escutcheon
4746A069 Insulation x2
4747-610 Gas line
4747-8501 Converter

4747-872 Hole plug x4
4747A8B666 Door latch :
474718251

Refrigerator door vented (complete)“

o

17




